From

The Member-Secretary, Chennai Metropolitan No.1, Gandhi Irwin Road, Egmore, Chennai-600 008. (nalq beverchennai-qoo ene nilw)

The Executive Officer Thiruneermalai Special Grade Development Authority, Inforcement .I Towns Panchayat, off .I Thiruneermalai,edo .AGMD

> Letter No.B2/22713/2004, Dated:6.9:2005; 947 .S Appropriate Authority, No.108, Mahatma Gandhi Road,

sir,

Wungambakkam Chennat-24. Sub: CMDA - Area Plans Unit - Planning Permission proposed construction of stilt parking . 8 floor + AFloors Residential building with 21 dwelling units at S.No.378/28, Durga Nagar Main Road, Thiruneermalai Village, Chennai - Approved - Regarding 3 . 2 M . 4

Ref: 1. PPA received in SBC No. 737/04 dated. 29.7.2004.

2. This office letter even No.dated. 17.8.2005.

3. Applicants Revised Plan letter dated. 29.8,2005.

4. Applicants condition acceptance letter dated.29.8.2005.

The Planning permission Application and Revised Plan received in the reference Ist & IInd cited for the proposed construction of Stilt parking floor + 4Floors Residential building with 21 dwelling units at S.No.378/28, Durga Nagar Main Road, Thiruneermalai Village, Chennai has been approved subject to the conditions incorporated in the reference 2nd cited.

- 2. The applicant has accepted to the conditions stipulated by CMDA vide in the reference 4th cited and has remitted the necessary charges in Challan No.C 6337 dated.29.8.05 including security Deposit for building Rs.1,45,000/- (Rupees one Lakh forty five thousand only) and DD of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) in cash for Septic Tank with Upflow Filter of Rs.21,000/- (Rupees Twenty one thousand only).
- 3. The Local body is requested to ensure water supply and Sewerage disposal facility for the proposal before issuing building permit.
- 4. Non provision of Rain Water Harvest structures as shown in the approved plans to the satisfaction of the Authority will also be considered as a deviation to the approved plans and violation of Development Control Rules and enforcement action will be taken against such development.
- 5. Two sets of approved plans numbered as Planning permit No.B/Special Building/325 A to D/2005 dated.6.9.2005 are sent herewith. The Planning Permit is valid for the period from 6.9.2005 to 5.9.2008.
- 6. This approval is not final. The applicant has to approach the Town Panchayat for issue of building permit under the Local Body Act, only after which the proposed construction can be commenced.

yours faithfully,

for MEMBER-SECRETARY.

Encl: 1. Two copies/sets of approved

2. Two copies of planning permit.

Copy to: 10 avid npents ent The Member-secretary, 1. The Deputy Planner, Enforcement Cell, roding Jammoleved A, Chennal-600 008. IT Ugen a chennal-600 008. IT Ugen chennal-600 008. IT Ugen chennal-600 008. (mith one copylof approved plan). 800 008. Language chennal-600 008. CMDA, Chennai-600 008.

2. The Member, 0: Deted . 0:002/213/28.0M rested Appropriate Authority, No. 108, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam Chennai-34.

SLES

Sub: CMUA - Area Plans

3. The Commissioner of Income-Tax, outgoing No. 168, Mahatma Gandhi Road, 174 . 10013 Nungambakkam, Chennai-34 vu prillewb 18

Hagar Matn 4. M/s. Efficiency Aids PVT Ltd., tennedo No.78, Gulmohar Avenue, bevieser Agg . 1 : 199 29.7.2004. guindy, Chennai-600 032, Tessel solido alda 17.3.2005.

3. Applicants Revised plan letter dated. 29.8.2005.

4. applicants condition acceptance letter dated.29.8.2005.

The Planning Permission Application and #0/8/bai Plan received in the reference Ist & Hind cited for the proposed construction of Stilt parking filost , 48100rs Residential building with 21 dealling units at S.No. 378/28, Large Hain Road, Thirunsermalai Village, Ghennai has been approved subject to the conditions incorporated in the reference 2nd cited.

2. The applicant has accepted to the conditions stipulated by CMDA vide in the reference 4th cited and has remitted the necessary charges in Challan No.C 5337 dated.29.8.05 including Security Deposit for building Rs.1, AS, 000/- (Rupess One Lake forty tive thousand only) and DD of Rs.10,000/- (Rupess Ten thousand only) in cash for Septic Tank with Upflow Filter of Rs. 21,000/- (Rupees Twenty one thousand only).

3. The Local body is requested to ensure water supply and sewerage disposal facility for the proposal before issuing bailding parmit.

4. Non provision of Rain Water Harvest structures as shown in the approved plans to the satisfaction of the Authority will also be considered as a deviation to the approved plans and viplation of povelopment control gules and enforcement action will be taken against such development.

5. Two sets of approved plans numbered as planning permit No.8/special Building/325 A to D/2005 dated.6.9.2005 are period are nerewith. The Planning Permit is walld for the period from 6.9.2005 to 5.9.2008.

6. This approval is not final. The applicant has tapproach the Town Panchayet for issue of building permit under the Local Body Act, only after which the proposed construction can be commensed.

Lone respirite for lames - sackeraky.

Encl: 1. Two copies/sets of approved

1. Two copies of planning permit.